
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4771
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009
DDA HOTEL FLATS
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has unveiled sample `Hotel̀ flat for the Commonwealth Games, 2010 recently;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI SAUGATA ROY )

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. To augment the availability of accommodation for visitors coming to Delhi during Commonwealth Games-2010, DDA has identified 3179 flats in South Delhi. These flats will have facilities equivalent to 3 star hotels while the furniture and furnishings will be provided by India Tourism Development Corporation (ITDC). A sample of `Hotel̀ flat was unveiled on 24.07.2009 at Vasant Kunj and that the specifications of certain items have been upgraded as per recommendations of ITDC.
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